700076781

\_....

FAX No.704 331 7707

REEL: 014495 FRAME: 0808

□ Duplicate
2000US102

	FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY
TATE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please rec	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Joseph R. WEBSTER	CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD. Rothausstrasse 61
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>(X) Assignment () Merger</li> <li>() Security Agreement () Change of Name</li> <li>() Other</li> <li>Execution Date: 12/17/2001</li> </ul>	
4. Application number: Serial No.: 10/015,189	<u>) – Filed: 12/7/2001</u>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
CLARIANT CORPORATION INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4000 Monroe Road CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2060</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any Date: January 29, 2004
Anthony A. Bisulca, Reg. No. 40,913	Date: <u>January 29, 2004</u>
Total number of pages including cover sheet (including dup	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	iformation to:
Facsimile: 703-306-5995 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to averag document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing i	ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor
	PATENT

Attorney's Docket No 2001US102/CIP

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Joseph R. WEBSTER, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Clariant International Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled POLYOLEFIN ARTICLES WITH LONG-TERM ELEVATED TEMPERATURE STABILITY, invented by me and described in U.S. Application Serial No. (unknown) filed in the United States Patent Office on December 7, 2001, (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Clariant International Ltd., and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

## PATENT REEL: 014495 FRAME: 0809

Attorney's Docket No 2001US102/CIP

And I hereby agree to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said applications, United States in said assignee.

Date: \_ 12/17/01

Jośeph R. WEBSTER

2001US102/CIP

**RECORDED: 04/06/2004**